For 10-1595 LRev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	102317307 of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	word the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sherwood Services AG	2. Na Na	ne and address of receiving party(ies) ne: _Integra LifeSciences Corporation rnal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🖌 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Change of Name 3	eet Address: Integra LifeSciences Corporation
12/9/02 Execution Date:		r: Plainsboro State: NJ Zip: 08536
A. Patent Application No.(s)	в.	he execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s)4,281,667, 4,385,636, 4,593,703 4,653,508, 4,660,568, 4,676,255, 4,787,886
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers attached?	Yes Vo I number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be	mailed:	
Name:		I fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_280.00 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Integra LifeScie	ences Corporation 8. De	posit account number:
311 Enterprise Drive 	 Zip:08536	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Signature.		
Ruth Masters Name of Person Signin	g Sign	Mastris 12/12/02 Date

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0278

SHERWOOD ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS by Sherwood Services AG, a Swiss corporation, ("Assignor"), in favor of Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee, Assignor, and Tyco Healthcare Group LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("THG"), are parties to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 4, 2002 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor and THG have agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor and THG the Purchased Assets;

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware.

.35

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of December 9, 2002.

SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a Swiss corporation

By: Name: Dougl E. Denn Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0280

240 540 4266 4

P.36

Assignment of Patents

Acknowledgement

State of) Connecticut) County of) Fairfiled

)ss. Norwalk

On this <u>9thday of December</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Vanessa Mastri</u>, personally appeared <u>Douglas Denninger</u> of Sherwood Services AG, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

[SEAI

. .

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

VANESSA

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE A

1.	4,281,667	Single Diaphragm Telemetric Differential Pressure Sensing System
2.	4,385,636	Telemetric Differential Pressure Sensor with the Improvement of a Conductive Shorted Loop Tuning Element and a Resonant Circuit
3.	4,593,703	Telemetric Differential Pressure Sensor with the Improvement of a Conductive Shorted Loop Tuning Element and a Resonant Circuit
4.	4,653,508	Pressure-Balanced Telemetric Pressure Sensing System and Method Therefore
5.	4,660,568	Telemetric Differential Pressure Sensing System and Method Therefore
6.	4,676,255	Telemetric In-Vivo Calibration Method and Apparatus Using a Negative Pressure Applicator
7.	4,787,886	Pressure Sensor Controlled Valve

.